of the work to date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to terminate the balance of the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and representations 

hereafter made, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1.  City will pay C & J the sum of Forty Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty Five and 

10/100 Dollars ($40,335.10) which represents a reduction of Twelve Thousand Three 

Hundred Thirty Five and 2/100 Dollars ($12,436.02) of the last invoice C & J issued to 

the City. 

2.  C & J agrees to accept the payment of Forty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty 

Five and 10/100 Dollars ($40,335.10) as full and final payment of all sums due to C & J 

by the City. 

3.  City shall pay the Forty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five and 10/100 

Dollars ($40,335.10) to C & J within two (2) business days of the execution of this 

Agreement by both parties. 

4.  Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a punch list of items to be repaired by C & J 

on Masten Circle, Foster Street, Evans Street and N.E. 10th Street.  C & J agrees to 

make the punch list repairs, which agreement to repair shall survive the execution of 

this Agreement and the payment of the Forty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Five and 

10/100 Dollars ($40,335.10) by the City to C & J. 

5.   Upon satisfactory completion of the Exhibit A punch list repairs the City will 

release the retainage held from the previous invoices for paving work on Masten Circle, 

Foster Street, and Evans Street.  

6.  The punch list attached as Exhibit A shall not include any pavement and/or